
Name Hourly Rate Beginning Balance Hours Accrued Hours Used Adjustments* Ending Balance Leave Liability Hours Dollars

Adams, Chelsey 30.40$                   103.44 13.33 8.00 0.00 108.77 108.77 3,306.54$               
Aho, Michael 60.91$                   98.07 13.33 8.00 0.00 103.40 103.40 6,298.01$               
Bernardo, Sabrina 31.92$                   228.29 13.33 16.00 0.00 225.62 225.62 7,201.66$               
Cattolica, Daniel 15.87$                   57.40 3.67 0.00 0.00 61.07 61.07 969.18$                  
Cattolica, Mary 15.87$                   33.03 3.67 0.00 0.00 36.70 36.70 582.43$                  
Corona, Mario 29.21$                   225.93 10.00 3.00 0.00 232.93 232.93 6,803.96$               
Coss, Katy 46.48$                   214.35 13.33 0.00 0.00 227.68 227.68 10,582.37$            
Davison, Nicholas 33.52$                   236.02 13.33 8.00 0.00 241.35 241.35 8,089.91$               
Knighton, David 26.72$                   216.19 13.33 229.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Koehn, Alisha 19.52$                   126.05 10.00 40.00 0.00 96.05 96.05 1,874.98$               
Larkin, Jennifer 40.24$                   224.90 13.33 8.00 0.00 230.23 230.23 9,264.41$               
Lucas, Paula 20.62$                   114.44 7.33 8.00 0.00 113.77 113.77 2,345.94$               
Martinez, Nathan 23.43$                   138.02 10.00 8.00 0.00 140.02 140.02 3,280.68$               
Mullins, Jeremy 15.86$                   44.45 3.67 0.00 0.00 48.12 48.12 763.18$                  
Raj, Shama 14.89$                   36.10 3.67 0.00 0.00 39.77 39.77 592.18$                  
Reyna, Samuel 29.90$                   9.99 13.33 9.00 0.00 14.32 14.32 428.17$                  
Roberts, Ian 17.81$                   24.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 34.00 10.00 178.10$                  
Trevino, Matthew 23.43$                   29.59 10.00 8.00 0.00 31.59 31.59 740.11$                  
Ventura, Sean 33.11$                   204.95 13.33 24.00 0.00 194.28 194.28 6,432.46$               
TOTALS 7070.40 191.98 2674.91 0.00 7309.76 7555.32 69,734.28$            
*Please reference the FORPD Personnel Policy Manual revised 12-17-2020 & MOU approved 9-18-19 for guidelines regarding Leave Liability.

LEAVE LIABILITY - February 2021
Vacation
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Name Hourly Rate Beginning Balance Hours Accrued Hours Used Adjustments Ending Balance Leave Liability Hours Dollars

Adams, Chelsey 30.40$                   132.80 8.00 0.00 0.00 140.80 140.80 2,140.16$               
Aho, Michael 60.91$                   208.00 8.00 3.00 0.00 213.00 213.00 6,486.92$               
Bernardo, Sabrina 31.92$                   397.96 8.00 6.00 0.00 399.96 320.00 5,107.20$               
Cattolica, Daniel 15.87$                   73.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 77.00 77.00 611.00$                  
Cattolica, Mary 15.87$                   36.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 40.00 317.40$                  
Corona, Mario 29.21$                   223.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 231.00 231.00 3,373.76$               
Coss, Katy 46.48$                   500.00 8.00 11.00 0.00 497.00 320.00 7,436.80$               
Davison, Nicholas 33.52$                   544.75 8.00 0.00 0.00 552.75 320.00 5,363.20$               
Knighton, David 26.72$                   261.25 8.00 269.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Koehn, Alisha 19.52$                   25.75 8.00 2.00 0.00 31.75 31.75 309.88$                  
Larkin, Jennifer 40.24$                   278.84 8.00 0.00 0.00 286.84 286.84 5,771.22$               
Lucas, Paula 20.62$                   168.25 8.00 0.00 0.00 176.25 176.25 1,817.14$               
Martinez, Nathan 23.43$                   168.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 176.00 176.00 2,061.84$               
Mullins, Jeremy 15.86$                   127.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 131.00 131.00 1,038.83$               
Raj, Shama 14.89$                   15.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 19.00 141.46$                  
Reyna, Samuel 29.90$                   3.25 8.00 8.00 0.00 3.25 3.25 48.59$                    
Roberts, Ian 17.81$                   32.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 40.00 356.20$                  
Trevino, Matthew 23.43$                   220.00 8.00 7.00 0.00 221.00 221.00 2,589.02$               
Ventura, Sean 33.11$                   294.50 8.00 0.00 0.00 302.50 302.50 5,007.89$               
TOTALS 3709.35 136.00 306.25 0.00 3539.10 3049.39 49,978.48$            
*Please reference the FORPD Personnel Policy Manual revised 12-17-2020 & MOU approved 9-18-19 for guidelines regarding Leave Liability.

LEAVE LIABILITY - February 2021
Sick

Note: Regarding Sick-Leave hours, a Regular Full-Time employee may choose the Sick Leave payout option and utilize a 
maximum of 320 hours (as identified within the table above) which will be compensated at 50% of the employees current  
hourly rate of pay.  However, upon retirement from the District, a Regular Full-Time employee may choose to utilize their 
accrued Sick Leave toward CalPERS service credit with no maximum limit.  Employees whose Sick Leave hours exceed 320 

hours are noted but the hours in excess of 320 not calculated as a liability in the table above.
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Name Hourly Rate Beginning Balance Hours Accrued Hours Used Adjustments Ending Balance Leave Liability Hours Dollars

Adams, Chelsey 30.40$                   37.38 5.34 0.00 0.00 42.72 42.72 1,298.69$               
Aho, Michael 60.91$                   17.89 6.67 19.00 0.00 5.56 5.56 338.66$                  
Bernardo, Sabrina 31.92$                   37.38 5.34 0.00 0.00 42.72 42.72 -$                        
Cattolica, Daniel 15.87$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- -- -$                        
Cattolica, Mary 15.87$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- -- -$                        
Corona, Mario 29.21$                   37.38 5.34 0.00 0.00 42.72 42.72 1,247.85$               
Coss, Katy 46.48$                   46.12 5.34 8.00 0.00 43.46 43.46 2,020.02$               
Davison, Nicholas 33.52$                   37.38 5.34 0.00 0.00 42.72 42.72 1,431.97$               
Knighton, David 26.72$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Koehn, Alisha 19.52$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Larkin, Jennifer 40.24$                   51.11 5.34 14.00 0.00 42.45 42.45 1,708.24$               
Lucas, Paula 20.62$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Martinez, Nathan 23.43$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Mullins, Jeremy 15.86$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Raj, Shama 14.89$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Reyna, Samuel 29.90$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Roberts, Ian 17.81$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Trevino, Matthew 23.43$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Ventura, Sean 33.11$                   10.43 5.34 0.00 0.00 5.77 5.77 191.04$                  
TOTAL 275.07 44.05 41.00 0.00 268.12 268.12 8,236.48$               
*Please reference the FORPD Personnel Policy Manual revised 12-17-2020 & MOU approved 9-18-19 for guidelines regarding Leave Liability.

LEAVE LIABILITY - February 2021
Management Leave
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Name Hourly Rate Beginning Balance Hours Accrued Hours Used Adjustments Ending Balance Leave Liability Hours Dollars

Adams, Chelsey 30.40$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Aho, Michael 60.91$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Bernardo, Sabrina 31.92$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Cattolica, Daniel 15.87$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Cattolica, Mary 15.87$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Corona, Mario 29.21$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Coss, Katy 46.48$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Davison, Nicholas 33.52$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Knighton, David 26.72$                   1.50 0.00 -1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Koehn, Alisha 19.52$                   0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.29$                      
Larkin, Jennifer 40.24$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Lucas, Paula 20.62$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Martinez, Nathan 23.43$                   7.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.51 7.51 175.96$                  
Mullins, Jeremy 15.86$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Raj, Shama 14.89$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Reyna, Samuel 29.90$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Roberts, Ian 17.81$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
Trevino, Matthew 23.43$                   0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.27 6.33$                      
Ventura, Sean 33.11$                   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                        
TOTALS 9.30 0.00 -1.50 0.00 7.79 7.79 182.58$                  
*Please reference the FORPD Personnel Policy Manual revised 12-17-2020 & MOU approved 9-18-19 for guidelines regarding Leave Liability.

LEAVE LIABILITY - February 2021
Compensated Time Off (CTO)
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